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WORK GROUP CO-CHAIRS 

Janice Barnes 
Airman & Family Readiness 

Center Eglin AFB 
janice.barnes@us.af.mil 

882-4021 

Terry Cowan 
CareerSource Okaloosa Walton 
tcowan@careersourceow.com 

833-7587 X 217 

Angela Maberry 
Education Services 

Hurlburt Field 
Angela.maberry.2@us.af.mil 

884-6005 

WORK GROUP MEMBERS 

 
Kelly Childs 
A&FR Center Eglin AFB 
Laureen.childs@us.af.mil 
882-1516 
 
Jacqueline Gonzales 
A&FR Center Eglin AFB 
Jacqueline.gonzales.2@us.af.mil  

882-6996 
 
Neely-Jo Harrington 
CareerSource 
njharrington@careersourceow.com 

833-7587 
 
Steve Loken 
Hurlburt Field 
steven.loken.1@us.af.mil 
884-6024 
 

Debby Lundblad 
A&FR Center Hurlburt Field 
debra.lundblad@us.af.mil 
884-6798 
 
Kay Rasmussen 
Economic Development Council  
kayr@florida-edc.org 
362-6467 
 
Dr. Darla Rush  
Education Services Officer 
Hurlburt Field 
darla.rush.1@us.af.mil 
884-6000 
 
Lisa Splinter 
Eglin Education Center 
lisa.splinter@us.af.mil 
883-1045 

Linda Sumblin 
TeCMEN 
linda@florida-edc.org 
865-9032 
 
Jacqualine Thomas  
A&FR Center Hurlburt Field 
Jacqualin.thomas@us.af.mil 
884-5440 
 
LaVonne Vasquez 
A&FR Center Hurlburt Field 
Lavonne.vasquez@us.af.mil 
884-1257 
 
 

 

 

 
Goals 

 Reduce military expenditures 

 Increase military transitioners’ civilian 
career readiness 

 Increase transitioning service members’ 
awareness of civilian training and 
employment opportunities  

 Increase tri-county area employers’ 
awareness of available skillset pipeline 

 Reduce unemployment of veterans and 
spouses  

Objectives 
 Increase participation in training and 

internship programs 

 Increase % of individuals planning to 
stay in the area 

 Increase % of available skilled 
workforce 

 Decrease time drawing unemployment 
compensation 

 Increase hiring of veteran and spouses 

 
Work Group charter available under separate cover. 


